“J ARCHDIOCESE
of MILWAUKEE
~= >

The following is the finding aid for the Rev. Victor Edmund Sleva collection located at the Archdiocese of
Milwaukee Archives. A finding aid is a catalog tool used in archives that briefly describes the material
found in a collection. These records are not available digitally unless otherwise noted.

Researchers must make an appointment with an archivist to view the material.

Victor Edmund Sleva, 1907-1993
Papers, 1933-1993
MC 66

Volume
1.2 cubic feet

Access
Open/unrestricted

Scope and Content a brief description of the types of materials in the collection.

The collection contains the papers of Rev. Victor Edmund Sleva, a priest of the Archdiocese of
Milwaukee, who served in parochial ministry and on the faculty of St. Francis Seminary (1940-1965).
The collection consists primarily of sermons for Sundays and feasts of the liturgical year (1933-1981),
some in Polish; correspondence; doctoral dissertation, 1938; Golden Jubilee Celebration, 1983; talks and
leaflets from the Milwaukee Archdiocesan Union Holy Name Society; and speeches Sleva delivered at
anniversaries, commencements, ordinations, and other programs.

Box and Folder List This is a list of folders names within the collection. The folders have been arranged
alphabetically. “B” is an abbreviation for box and “F” is an abbreviation for folder. This list will help
the researcher narrow down exactly what folder they want to look at.

Box Folder Folder Title

B1 F1 Correspondence, 1933-1983

B1 F2 Dissertation, 1938

B1 F3 Golden Jubilee Celebration, 1983
B1 F4 Holy Name Society

B1 F5 Papers, Seminary (?)

B1 F6 Photographs

B1 F7 Power of Attorney, 1986

B1l F8 Sermons, Advent Season

B1 Fo9 Sermons, All Souls

B1 F 10 Sermons, Angels

B1 F11 Sermons, Archdiocese History
B1 F12 Sermons, Bible

B1 F 13 Sermons, Catholic

B1 F 14 Sermons, Catholic Charity Drive
B1 F 15 Sermons, Catholic Press

B1 F 16 Sermons, Christian Life

B1 F17 Sermons, Christmas Season

B1 F 18 Sermons, Church and Church Unity

Victor Edmund Sleva Papers, 1933-1993 (MC 66) Page 1 of 2


https://www.archmil.org/offices/archives/general-records-request.htm

Box
B1
B1
B1
B1
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3

Folder
F 19
F 20
F21
F 22
F1
F2
F3
F4
F5
Fo6
F7
F8
F9
F 10
F11
F12
F13
F14
F 15
F 16
F1
F2
F3
Fa
F5
F6
F7
F8
F9
F 10
F11
F12
F 13
F 14
F 15
F 16

Folder Title

Sermons, Church Support
Sermons, Civil

Sermons, Commandments
Sermons, Creed

Sermons, Cross and Suffering
Sermons, Death and Afterlife
Sermons, Easter Season
Sermons, Eucharist

Sermons, Faith

Sermons, Family and Marriage

Sermons, Forgiveness and Reconciliation

Sermons, Forty Hours
Sermons, Funerals
Sermons, God
Sermons, Grace
Sermons, Jesus Christ
Sermons, Lent Season
Sermons, Liturgical
Sermons, Mary
Sermons, Mother's Day
Sermons, Ordinary Time, 1952
Sermons, Parables
Sermons, Peter's Pence
Sermons, Religion
Sermons, Respect for Life
Sermons, Rosary
Sermons, Sacraments
Sermons, Sacred Heart
Sermons, Saints
Sermons, Sins
Sermons, Spiritual Life
Sermons, Trinity
Sermons, Virtues
Speeches |

Speeches 1l

Travel Journals

Victor Edmund Sleva Papers, 1933-1993 (MC 66)

Page 2 of 2



