

The following is the finding aid for the Rev. Victor Edmund Sleva collection located at the Archdiocese of Milwaukee Archives. A finding aid is a catalog tool used in archives that briefly describes the material found in a collection. These records are not available digitally unless otherwise noted. Researchers must make an appointment with an archivist to view the material.

Victor Edmund Sleva, 1907-1993 Papers, 1933-1993 MC 66

Volume 1.2 cubic feet

Access Open/unrestricted

Scope and Content *a brief description of the types of materials in the collection.*

The collection contains the papers of Rev. Victor Edmund Sleva, a priest of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, who served in parochial ministry and on the faculty of St. Francis Seminary (1940-1965). The collection consists primarily of sermons for Sundays and feasts of the liturgical year (1933-1981), some in Polish; correspondence; doctoral dissertation, 1938; Golden Jubilee Celebration, 1983; talks and leaflets from the Milwaukee Archdiocesan Union Holy Name Society; and speeches Sleva delivered at anniversaries, commencements, ordinations, and other programs.

Box and Folder List *This is a list of folders names within the collection. The folders have been arranged alphabetically. "B" is an abbreviation for box and "F" is an abbreviation for folder. This list will help the researcher narrow down exactly what folder they want to look at.*

Box	Folder	Folder Title
B 1	F 1	Correspondence, 1933-1983
B 1	F 2	Dissertation, 1938
B 1	F 3	Golden Jubilee Celebration, 1983
B 1	F 4	Holy Name Society
B 1	F 5	Papers, Seminary (?)
B 1	F 6	Photographs
B 1	F 7	Power of Attorney, 1986
B 1	F 8	Sermons, Advent Season
B 1	F 9	Sermons, All Souls
B 1	F 10	Sermons, Angels
B 1	F 11	Sermons, Archdiocese History
B 1	F 12	Sermons, Bible
B 1	F 13	Sermons, Catholic
B 1	F 14	Sermons, Catholic Charity Drive
B 1	F 15	Sermons, Catholic Press
B 1	F 16	Sermons, Christian Life
B 1	F 17	Sermons, Christmas Season
B 1	F 18	Sermons, Church and Church Unity

Box	Folder	Folder Title
B 1	F 19	Sermons, Church Support
B 1	F 20	Sermons, Civil
B 1	F 21	Sermons, Commandments
B 1	F 22	Sermons, Creed
B 2	F 1	Sermons, Cross and Suffering
B 2	F 2	Sermons, Death and Afterlife
B 2	F 3	Sermons, Easter Season
B 2	F 4	Sermons, Eucharist
B 2	F 5	Sermons, Faith
B 2	F 6	Sermons, Family and Marriage
B 2	F 7	Sermons, Forgiveness and Reconciliation
B 2	F 8	Sermons, Forty Hours
B 2	F 9	Sermons, Funerals
B 2	F 10	Sermons, God
B 2	F 11	Sermons, Grace
B 2	F 12	Sermons, Jesus Christ
B 2	F 13	Sermons, Lent Season
B 2	F 14	Sermons, Liturgical
B 2	F 15	Sermons, Mary
B 2	F 16	Sermons, Mother's Day
B 3	F 1	Sermons, Ordinary Time, 1952
B 3	F 2	Sermons, Parables
B 3	F 3	Sermons, Peter's Pence
B 3	F 4	Sermons, Religion
B 3	F 5	Sermons, Respect for Life
B 3	F 6	Sermons, Rosary
B 3	F 7	Sermons, Sacraments
B 3	F 8	Sermons, Sacred Heart
B 3	F 9	Sermons, Saints
B 3	F 10	Sermons, Sins
B 3	F 11	Sermons, Spiritual Life
B 3	F 12	Sermons, Trinity
B 3	F 13	Sermons, Virtues
B 3	F 14	Speeches I
B 3	F 15	Speeches II
B 3	F 16	Travel Journals